
Draft Part B Blueprints 
Social 30-1 and 30-2 

 
 
 Item Classification by Related Issue  

Related 
Issue 1 

Related 
Issue 2 

Related 
Issue 3 

Related 
Issue 4 

Total 
Questions 

Ite
m 
Cl
as
sifi
cat
ion 
by 
Co
gn
iti
ve 
Le
vel 

 
Apply social studies 
knowledge1 and skills2 
to items of 
understanding and 
analysis. 
 
 

 
 
 

2-10 

 
 
 

10-20 

 
 
 

10-20 

 
 
 

2-10 

 
 
 

24-60 

 
Apply social studies 
knowledge1 and skills2 
to items of evaluation 
and synthesis. 
 
 

 
 
 

2-10 

 
 
 

10-20 

 
 
 

10-20 

 
 
 

2-10 

 
 
 

24-60 

  
Total 

Questions 
 

 
 

4-20 

 
 

20-40 

 
 

20-40 

 
 

4-20 

 
 

60-70 

 
1 Knowledge includes ideas, information, and concepts identified in the Social Studies 30-1/Social Studies 30-2 Program of Studies 
  (2007) 
2 Skills include social studies skills of critical and creative thinking, historical thinking, geographic thinking, and media literacy as  
   identified in the Social Studies 30-1/Social Studies 30-2 Program of Studies (2007) 


