Draft Part B Blueprints Social 30-1 and 30-2

		Item Classification by Related Issue				
		Related Issue 1	Related Issue 2	Related Issue 3	Related Issue 4	Total Questions
Ite m Cl as sifi cat ion by Co gn iti ve Le vel	Apply social studies knowledge ¹ and skills ² to items of understanding and analysis.	2-10	10-20	10-20	2-10	24-60
	Apply social studies knowledge ¹ and skills ² to items of evaluation and synthesis.	2-10	10-20	10-20	2-10	24-60
	Total Questions	4-20	20-40	20-40	4-20	60-70

¹ Knowledge includes ideas, information, and concepts identified in the Social Studies 30-1/Social Studies 30-2 Program of Studies (2007)

² Skills include social studies skills of critical and creative thinking, historical thinking, geographic thinking, and media literacy as identified in the Social Studies 30-1/Social Studies 30-2 Program of Studies (2007)